SB0112/373526/1

BY: Senator Kittleman

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 112

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Sale of"; in the same line, strike "Prohibition" and substitute "Access by Children"; strike beginning with "selling" in line 3 down through the first "a" in line 4 and substitute "storing or leaving a novelty lighter in a location where the person knew or should have known that a child would gain access to the"; and strike beginning with "providing" in line 5 down through "Act;" in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "THIS" in line 15 down through "A" in line 22 and substitute "A PERSON MAY NOT STORE OR LEAVE A NOVELTY LIGHTER IN A LOCATION WHERE THE PERSON KNEW OR SHOULD HAVE KNOWN THAT A CHILD WOULD GAIN ACCESS TO THE"; and in line 23, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)".